DOC # 0647339
06/21/2005 09:04 AM Deputy: KLJ
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
HOMEQ SERVICING

Douglas County - NV

Werner Christen - Recorder

PG- 8848 RPTT:

Fee:

15.00

0.00

2

Of.

Page: 1

BK-0605

APN # 13-073-02

Mail Tax Statement To: WALLACE, JOHN 3586 SHAWNEE DE CARSON CITY NV 89705-

Recording Requested By: HOMEQ SERVICING CORPORATION

And When Recorded Mail To: HomEq Servicing

Corporation 4837 WATT AVE, SUITE 100 Mailcode

#CA3501 North Highlands, CA 95660-3309 ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Loan#: 0085207215

Project ID#: 5,564

Cust#: 740

Date: MAY 13, 2005

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF AUGUST 31,1997, SERIES 1997-C, 20 BROAD ST. LL-2 NEW YORK NY 10005

For VALUE RECEIVED, The undersigned hereby grants, assigns, and transfers to.

HOMEQ SERVICING CORPORATION, 4837 WATT AVE, SUITE 100, Mailcode #CA3501, North Highlands, CA 95660-3309

assignee, all beneficial interest under that certain deed of trust, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon. Said Deed of trust for \$19,000.00 is recorded in the State of NEVADA, County of DOUGLAS Official Records, dated AUGUST 28, 1997 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 03, 1997, as Instrument No. 0420839, in Book No. 0997, at Page No. 0419. Executed by JOHN B. WALLACE, JR. AND MICHELLE V. WALLACE, as trustors, TMS MORTGAGE INC., DBA THE MONEY STORE as the original beneficiary.

Property Address: 3586 SHAWNEE DR CARSON CITY NV 89705-

Legal Description: And more fully described in said Deed of Trust.

HOMEQ SERVICING CORPORATION ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING & SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF AUGUST 31, 1997 SERIES 1997-C

By:

Robert L. Minnich, Vice President

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>
County of <u>SACRAMENTO</u>

On MAY 13, 2005, before me, **Joan Bermudez**, personally appeared **Robert L. Minnich, Vice President** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): Joan Bermudez



BK- 0605 PG- 8849 06/21/2005